

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI087
<b>Key words</b>	Use of Augmented or Virtual Reality Technology
<b>Date of release</b>	28/05/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

**I would like to know the following information regarding the use of virtual and augmented reality in healthcare,**

- 1. How many of the following positions do you currently employ at the Trust?**
  - a) Core training doctor (CT1 and CT2)**
  - b) Specialty surgical registrar (StR)**
  - c) Career grade surgeons**

<b>ion Title</b>	<b>Headcount</b>	<b>FTE</b>
Core Trainee (CT1)	22	21.90
Dental Core Trainee (DCT1)	1	1.00
Core Trainee (CT2)	27	26.89
Dental Core Trainee (DCT2)	1	1.00
GP Specialty Registrar (ST1)	31	29.33
Specialty Registrar (ST1)	24	23.56
GP Specialty Registrar (ST2)	16	14.39
Specialty Registrar (ST2)	22	21.60
Trust Grade Doctor - Career Grade level	8	7.32

- 2. Do you currently use augmented reality or virtual reality technologies within the Trust as a training / educational tool for medical education?**

**If yes, which technology?**

The Trust does not currently use augmented reality technologies in the hospital.

- 3. Do you currently use augmented reality or virtual reality technologies within the Trust as a surgical planning tool?**

**If yes, which technology?**

The Trust does not currently use augmented reality technologies in the hospital.

**Attachments included:** No